Received Received

FEB'13 2013 FEB 52013
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15 HNTB Corporation HNTB Corporation
—_— Round Rock Round Rock

1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 10WC821

2nd Street
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 168+33 to Sta. 243+65 Roadway: Taylor, Tx
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): minor_(Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:

4. Reasons: 3H, 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3H: County Convenience. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction. The proposed street sign
post/assemblies are designed for highway use and do not match existing posts/assemblies in Taylor. New Contract ltems will be
added to match the existing posts/assemblies and the original proposed quantities will be deleted from the Contract. 2E: Differing
Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (item 9. New Contract ltems
will also be added to address miscellaneous differences in the field conditions including the addition of concrete aprons around some
of the yard drains, adjusting & lowering one yard drain to improve drainage flow, and creating saw tooth curb for pedestrian and
vehicular safety.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. __N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A ___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees fo waive The foﬂowmg information must be P rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of - 5 . 2
TS U or e e Time Ext. #: N/A Days added onthisCO: 0

Amount added by this change order: ($1,925.75)
Date Z| Z (3

THE CONTRA!

TypedfPrmted Name [ &

Typed/Printed Title /It‘.;: M

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
— [0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N [ ] APPROVED O] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
// County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
9/2.9/3 ] APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
ogram Manager / Date
Design Engmeers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A ] APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

O County Judge Date
APPROVED



ﬁmh.mﬂm.vm_ 52'792'8L1 L8 00'881'082°15 S7v104L

00°08E% 00°05£% 0002 6002 4008 000 0081 47 BH0 HLOOL MYS 0506666
00°8ZLS 00'8ZLS 108 00’8 00°0% 00'0 00°51$ H NIVHO QYA HEMOT % LSNraY]  BT0-5666
SIS [FRA ] 059 u5's 00°05 000 05°9% 45 SNIVHO GHVA GNNOYY SNONAY LJHONDD TIVESNI]  8Z0-6666
00°081 48 00'08¢° 1% 0022 00'ZZ 00°0% 000 00°0FES EE] TALLOL AL WY ' JNS NS O WS JLYD0N3Y]  6502-¥pS
00°0Fe'PZ$ 00°0b9'yZ$ 06'38 00°95 00°0% 00'0 09°0FS [E] {d) vS (L) LALO0L AL WY 8 NS NS Gx WS SNIf  £502-%¥9
(00'9es'8s) a0'ZLe'GrL 1S 00°66%'Y {o0°zE} 08PPI LS 00°L25'F 00°88E% va OMBO0E AL WY 2 JNS NS Q¥ WS ILVD013M]  9502-bF0
G0°0¥ 0 925) 0008 00°0 (00°85} 00°0¥0'928 0098 00°58%$ LE] {d) v3 (L] OME0L AL WY B KNS NS ad 1S SN 100Z-#0
ﬂdwwmmn% 1500 WALl ALLUNYAD ALILMVIRY 1502 WaLl ALUNYAD aomd LiNn | LiNA NOLLJROSAT [VEEY]
ECTEDN
0
P3N lonasalfo aav ATSNOIASNG + TYNIDHO

SWII)| JoBRULTG g FTEVL

A1V ATHNOH 3LV ATHNOH Hoavl

¥00|5 0jul PRI SIEUSIRIY pue IOM JUNo2TY 33104 Iy JEVL
1Z28oMo1L # 1oefald b CUIGWNN YIGHO FONVYHI

SYXAL ‘ALNNOD NOSHVIITIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions andfor resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B, Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D,
2E.

2F.

2G.

Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {(unforeseeable){ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way {unforeseeable)
21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementaticn of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievernent of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation  |4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Confractor Convenience 5A.  Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
§C. Payment for Partnering workshop
8D, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A, Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ultilities not clear

6D.

Cther




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 15

Reason for Change

The proposed street sign post/assemblies are designed for highway use and dos not
match existing street sign post/assemblies in Taylor. New Contract ltems will be added
to match the existing posts/assemblies and the original proposed quantities will be
deleted from the Contract. New Contract liems will be also be added to address
miscellaneous differences in the field conditions including the addition of aprons around
some of the yard drains, adjusting & lowering one yard drain to improve drainage flow,
and creating saw tooth curb for pedestrian and vehicular safety.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT

644-2053 | INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10TWT (1) SA(P) | 56.00 EA

644-2059 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10TWT 22.00 EA

9999.025 | INSTALL CONCRETE APRONS AROUND YARD | ¢ <1 oF
DRAINS

9999-029 | ADJUST & LOWER YARD DRAIN 8.00 HR

9999-030 | SAW TOOTH CURB 20.00 LF

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $1925.75 to the Contiract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $9,468,085.29. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $495,022.49 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.5% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




